The optimized electrical design lowers the motor
energy loss by approximately 25% as compared to
our conventional model and reduces power
consumption, resulting in lower electrical cost.
Thermal displacement is also reduced, contributing
to higher machine accuracy.
The maximum rotation speed is increased by
incorporating a high-speed specification bearing as

174 SQ. 174 SQ.
Max. rotation speed in constant output range [r/min]
Explanation of type
None
Symbol Option
C
J
Standard (flange type, without oil seal,
without key, coil changeover
unavailable, air-cooling, solid shaft)
With key
Oil seal
X
(Note) If more than one option is included,
           the symbols are in alphabetical order.
Reversed cooling air
3.7
Symbol
3.7 kW
5.5 5.5 kW
7.5 7.5 kW
11 11 kW
15 15 kW
Short-time rated output
None
Symbol
J
Normal specifications
Motor Series
Compact & lightweight
specifications
L Low inertia
specifications
Indicates the hundreds place
and higher order digits.
Indicates a specification
code (01 to 99).
Option(Note)Short-time (or %ED) rated output Maximum rotation speed
Specification code
Motor Series Detector
None
Symbol
Type 1
T Type 2
Type
SJ-D Series (for 200V) SJ-D
Output
Continuous rating
Short-time rating
SJ-DJ Series (compact & lightweight specifications)
Short-time
Continuous